and Disclosure” (“SFAS 148”), requires the Company to provide pro forma information regarding net income and
earnings per share as if compensation cost for all awards had been determined in accordance with the fair value based
method prescribed in SFAS 123 as follows:

Three Months Ended
March 31,

2006 2005
Net income (loss), as reported $ (293,015) $ 42,810

Add: Stock-based compensation expense included in net income or loss,
no tax effect — —

Deduct: Total stock-based compensation expense determined under fair
value method for all awards, no tax effect — —

Pro forma net income (loss) $ (293,015) $ 42,810

Net income (loss) per share, basic and diluted:

As reported $ (0.01) $ 0.03

Pro forma $ (0.01) $ 0.03

   We did not grant any options during the three months ended March 31, 2006, or during the same period in 2005.

-10-

Edgar Filing: TRIBEWORKS INC - Form 10QSB

15

Table of Contents

NOTE D - PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET at December 31, 2005

TRIBEWORKS, INC AND
SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA
CONSOLIDATED BALANCE
SHEET
(incorporating Atlas Technology Group
acquired assets and liabilities)

As of December 31, 2005 Tribeworks
Atlas

Technology Pro forma Pro forma
ASSETS And TDC Group Adjustments Consolidated

Current Assets
Cash 84,527 93,272 177,799
Accounts receivable, net of allowance
for doubtful accounts of $1,500 12,698 22,596 35,294
Prepaid Expenses 27,145 - 27,145
Total Current Assets 124,370 115,868 - 240,238

Other Assets
Equipment and Furniture, net of
accumulated depreciation of $51,834 1,912 243,991 245,903

Total Assets $ 126,282 $ 359,859 $ 486,141

LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS' DEFICIT

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable 381,495 126,704 (61,091) 447,108
Accrued expenses 182,108 - 182,108
Due to stockholders 6,232 - 6,232
Income Taxes Payable 3,882 - 3,882
Note Payable 175,175 - 175,175
Loan from Tribeworks - 1,101,131 (1,101,131) -
Other loan - 11,758 11,758
Deferred Income 35,551 - 35,551
Total Current Liabilities 784,443 1,239,593 (1,162,222) 861,814

Stockholder's Deficit
Application Monies for new Stock 417,289 - 417,289
Preferred Stock: $.0004 par value,
10,000 shares authorized,
- 84,000 Series B Preferred Shares
issued and outstanding 34 - 34
Common Stock: $.0004 par value,
200,000,000 shares authorized,

8,635 11,880 (11,880) 8,635

Edgar Filing: TRIBEWORKS INC - Form 10QSB

16

- 21,697,555 shares issued and
outstanding
Additional paid-in capital 3,681,613 - 3,681,613
Accumulated deficit (4,765,732) (890,668) 1,173,156 (4,483,244)
Gain/Loss on Exchange (946) 946 -
Total Stockholders' Deficit (658,161) (879,734) 1,162,222 (375,673)

Total Liabilities and Stockholders'
Deficit $ 126,282 $ 359,859 $ - $ 486,141

-11-

Edgar Filing: TRIBEWORKS INC - Form 10QSB

17

Table of Contents

NOTE D - PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET at December 31, 2005 (CONTINUED)

Notes showing the Consolidation Adjustments to the Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

All material inter-company transactions have been eliminated in both the Tribeworks and Atlas individual
consolidated financial statements, and in addition the following eliminations have been made in preparing the Pro
Forma Consolidated Financial Statements:

1.  The loan from Tribeworks to Atlas of $1,101,131 has then been written off to Product Development Expenditure to